
CASPA target vs actual report for Charlotte ANDREWS in class JUN

CASPA 2009

Expected progress values are based on category of need SLD  
Note: Expected progress values for each subject are based on percentile data for the years 2006-2008 for the specified category of need, and 
take account of the pupil's NC Year and prior attainment level for that year.  Percentiles data for the years 2007-2009 will be published in Autumn 
2009.

Class [2008/2009]

NC Year [2008/2009]

Degree of learning difficulty

Other category of need 1

Other category of need 2 None

ASD

SLD

JUN

Y04

Type of provision

SEN status Statement

Special school

 Actual 
2008

+1.80+0.80 +2.60P6.6

0.00+0.80 +0.80P6.8

 Target 
2009

 Actual 
2009

Target 
progress 
2008/2009

 Target 
met?

+1.00+0.40 +1.40P6.4

+1.00 +1.00P6.0

+2.00-1.80 +0.20P6.2

+2.05-0.65 +1.40P6.4Average for Science

Physical processes

Materials and their properties

Life processes and living things

Scientific enquiry

Science

+2.00-1.00 +1.00P6.0

+2.40-1.40PSHE +1.00P6.8

+2.20-1.33 +0.87P6.6Average for Personal and Social

Attention

Independent and organisational skills

Interacting and working with others

Personal and Social

+2.60-1.20 +1.40P6.4

+1.20-2.00 -0.80P6.2

+1.60 +1.60P6.6

+0.73-0.40 +0.33P6.4Average for Mathematics

Shape, space and measure

Using and applying

Number

Mathematics

+1.65-0.05 +1.60P6.4Average for Language and Literacy

Listening

Speaking

Writing

Reading

Language and Literacy

+1.80-0.40 +1.40P6.4

+2.00+0.40 +2.40P6.4

+2.40-1.40 +1.00P6.8

+2.40-1.60 +0.80P6.4

+0.35

+0.55

+0.46

+0.47

+0.55

+0.46

+0.46

+0.42

+0.51

Expected 
progress 
2008/2009

+0.48

+0.65

+0.48

+0.54

+0.43

+0.47

+0.39

+0.49

+0.50

+0.55

+0.47

+1.80-1.00 +0.80P6.8

+1.69-0.47 +1.22P6.6Average for all subjects

Actual 
progress 
2008/2009

P5.8P4.0

P6.0P6.0

P6.0P5.0

P6.0P5.0

P8.0P6.0

P7.0P5.0

P7.0P5.0

P8.2P5.8

P8.0P5.8

P7.6P5.0

P8.2P7.0

P6.6P5.0

P6.8P6.0

P6.4P4.8

P6.8P5.0

P6.0P4.0

P8.2P5.8

P8.0P5.6

P7.8P6.0

P7.0P5.4

Religious education P6.0 P8.0 P6.6 -1.40 +2.00 +0.60 +0.49

Average for foundation subjects P5.2 P6.8 P6.6 -0.11 +1.58 +1.47 +0.40

Physical education P4.0 P5.8 P6.4 +0.60 +1.80 +2.40 +0.35

Music P5.0 P6.0 P6.8 +0.80 +1.00 +1.80 +0.41

Modern foreign language P7.0 P8.2 P6.8 -1.40 +1.20 -0.20

ICT P6.0 P7.2 P6.6 -0.60 +1.20 +0.60 +0.48

History P5.0 P6.8 P6.6 -0.20 +1.80 +1.60 +0.46

Geography P5.0 P6.0 P6.6 +0.60 +1.00 +1.60 +0.44

Design and technology P5.0 P6.6 P6.8 +0.20 +1.60 +1.80 +0.40

Citizenship P5.0 P7.0 P7.0 +2.00 +2.00 +0.44

Art and design P5.0 P7.6 P6.6 -1.00 +2.60 +1.60 +0.43

Average for core subjects P5.2 P6.8 P6.4 -0.37 +1.55 +1.18 +0.47
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