CASPA 2009

CASPA target vs actual report for Charlotte ANDREWS in class JUN

Expected progress values are based on category of need SLD

Note: Expected progress values for each subject are based on percentile data for the years 2006-2008 for the specified category of need, and take account of the pupil's NC Year and prior attainment level for that year. Percentiles data for the years 2007-2009 will be published in Autumn 2009.

Class [2008/2009] JUN
NC Year [2008/2009] Y04

Degree of learning difficulty SLD
Other category of need 1 ASD

Other category of need 1ASDSEN statusStatementOther category of need 2NoneType of provisionSpecial school

anguage and Literacy	Actual 2008	Target	Actual	Target	Target	Actual	Expected
anguage and Literacy		2009	2009	met?	progress 2008/2009	progress 2008/2009	progress 2008/2009
Reading	P5.0	P7.0	P6.0	-1.00	+2.00	+1.00	+0.46
Writing	P4.0	P5.8	P6.6	+0.80	+1.80	+2.60	+0.35
Speaking	P5.0	P6.0	P6.4	+0.40	+1.00	+1.40	+0.46
Listening	P5.0	P6.8	P6.4	-0.40	+1.80	+1.40	+0.47
Average for Language and Literacy	P4.8	P6.4	P6.4	-0.05	+1.65	+1.60	+0.43
athematics							
Number	P7.0	P8.2	P6.2	-2.00	+1.20	-0.80	+0.65
Using and applying	P6.0	P6.0	P6.8	+0.80	0.00	+0.80	+0.55
Shape, space and measure	P5.0	P6.0	P6.0	~	+1.00	+1.00	+0.47
Handling data							
Average for Mathematics	P6.0	P6.8	P6.4	-0.40	+0.73	+0.33	+0.54
cience							
Scientific enquiry	P6.0	P8.0	P6.2	-1.80	+2.00	+0.20	+0.55
Life processes and living things	P4.0	P6.0	P6.4	+0.40	+2.00	+2.40	+0.39
Materials and their properties	P5.0	P6.6	P6.6	~	+1.60	+1.60	+0.48
Physical processes	P5.0	P7.6	P6.4	-1.20	+2.60	+1.40	+0.48
Average for Science	P5.0	P7.0	P6.4	-0.65	+2.05	+1.40	+0.46
Average for core subjects	P5.2	P6.8	P6.4	-0.37	+1.55	+1.18	+0.47
rt and design	P5.0	P7.6	P6.6	-1.00	+2.60	+1.60	+0.43
itizenship	P5.0	P7.0	P7.0	✓	+2.00	+2.00	+0.44
esign and technology	P5.0	P6.6	P6.8	+0.20	+1.60	+1.80	+0.40
eography	P5.0	P6.0	P6.6	+0.60	+1.00	+1.60	+0.44
istory	P5.0	P6.8	P6.6	-0.20	+1.80	+1.60	+0.46
т	P6.0	P7.2	P6.6	-0.60	+1.20	+0.60	+0.48
odern foreign language	P7.0	P8.2	P6.8	-1.40	+1.20	-0.20	
lusic	P5.0	P6.0	P6.8	+0.80	+1.00	+1.80	+0.41
hysical education	P4.0	P5.8	P6.4	+0.60	+1.80	+2.40	+0.35
Average for foundation subjects	P5.2	P6.8	P6.6	-0.11	+1.58	+1.47	+0.40
SHE	P5.8	P8.2	P6.8	-1.40	+2.40	+1.00	+0.42
eligious education	P6.0	P8.0	P6.6	-1.40	+2.00	+0.60	+0.49
ersonal and Social							
Interacting and working with others	P5.8	P8.2	P6.8	-1.40	+2.40	+1.00	+0.49
Independent and organisational skills	P5.6	P8.0	P6.4	-1.60	+2.40	+0.80	+0.50
Attention	P6.0	P7.8	P6.8	-1.00	+1.80	+0.80	+0.55
Avenue for Dereshel and Casial	P5.8	P8.0	P6.6	-1.33	+2.20	+0.87	+0.51
Average for Personal and Social							